

\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

ITA 270/2018

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -EXEMPTION

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, Senior Standing
Counsel

versus

INDIAN YOUTH CENTRE TRUST

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **13.07.2018**

Revenue has challenged order dated 4th October, 2017 passed by the Income Tax Appellate Tribunal in ITA No. 4821/DEL/2016, *Commissioner of Income Tax (Exemption), Delhi v. Indian Youth Centre Trust*.

Learned counsel for the Appellant-Revenue accepts that the issues raised in the present appeal are covered against them by earlier decisions of the High Court. Reference is made to the decision dated 14th October, 2012 in ITA No.869/2016, *Commissioner of Income Tax(Exemption), Delhi versus Indian Youth Centre Trust*.

In view of the aforesaid position present appeal is dismissed.

SANJIV KHANNA, J

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

JULY 13, 2018/tp